Property
J.P. Timmons Elementary

Mooretown Elementary
Arthur Circle Elementary
Lakeshore Elementary
Northside Elementary (old site)

Barret Paideia Academy

Oil City Elementary
Alexander Learning Center
Newton Smith Elementary
Oak Park Elementary
Building 6

Academic Recovery

M. J. Moore (land)

J.B. Harville Site (land)

CPSB Properties

Address

1410 Greenwood Mooringsport Road

3913 Powell Street

261 Arthur Avenue

1807 San Jacinto Avenue
1950 Northside Road

2600 Barret Street

407 N. Kerley Street; Qil City, LA
1545 Coty Street

3000 Dr. Martin Luther King Drive
4941 McDaniel Drive

3004 Knight Street

401 N. Holzman

6660 Quilen Road

103 E. 79" Street

Closed
2019

2019
2019
2017
2017

2016

2016
2014
2014
2013
2013
2012
2012

1992

Updated 11.11.21

Status
Listed — U.L. Coleman ($400,000)

Short term lease/usage
Short term lease/usage
AMIKids Alternative Site
No usage to date

Listed - U.L. Coleman ($961,000)
Short term lease/usage

Short term lease/usage

Sold for ($500,000) 11.5.21

Partial Lease (SUSLA)

Leased (Housing Authority)

Listed - U.L. Coleman (51,625,000)
Ombudsman Alternative Site
Listed - U.L. Coleman (5$578,900)

Listed - U.L. Coleman ($42,525)
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*Person(s) interested in any properties listed with U.L. Coleman, see contact information below:

Laurel Rice Brightwell, REALTOR

Associate Broker

U.L. Coleman Company, Ltd.

201 Milam Street, Suite C

Shreveport, LA 71101

318.573.1943 cell

318.221.0541 office

|brightwell@ulcoleman.com

Licensed Broker by Louisiana Real Estate Commission

*Person(s) interested in discussing lease possibilities for any of the properties, see contact information below:

Patrick Greer

Chief Operations Officer - Caddo Parish Public Schools
1961 Midway Avenue

Shreveport, LA 71108

318.603.7107 office

pgreer@caddoschools.org

OR

Evelyn Mosley

Secretary for Operations Division - Caddo Parish Public Schools
1961 Midway Avenue

Shreveport, LA 71108

318.603.6511

esmosley@caddoschools.org
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