<b>Property</b>	<u>Address</u>	Closed	<u>Status</u>
J.P. Timmons Elementary	1410 Greenwood Mooringsport Road	2019	Listed – U.L. Coleman (\$400,000)
Mooretown Elementary	3913 Powell Street	2019	Short term lease/usage
Arthur Circle Elementary	261 Arthur Avenue	2019	Short term lease/usage
Lakeshore Elementary	1807 San Jacinto Avenue	2017	AMIKids Alternative Site
Northside Elementary (old site)	1950 Northside Road	2017	No usage to date
Barret Paideia Academy	2600 Barret Street	2016	Listed - U.L. Coleman (\$961,000)
			Short term lease/usage
Oil City Elementary	407 N. Kerley Street; Oil City, LA	2016	Short term lease/usage
Alexander Learning Center	1545 Coty Street	2014	Sold for (\$500,000) 11.5. <mark>21</mark>
Newton Smith Elementary	3000 Dr. Martin Luther King Drive	2014	Partial Lease (SUSLA)
Oak Park Elementary	4941 McDaniel Drive	2013	Leased (Housing Authority)
Building 6	3004 Knight Street	2013	Listed - U.L. Coleman (\$1,625,000)
Academic Recovery	401 N. Holzman	2012	Ombudsman Alternative Site
M. J. Moore (land)	6660 Quilen Road	2012	Listed - U.L. Coleman (\$578,900)
J.B. Harville Site (land)	103 E. 79 <sup>th</sup> Street	1992	Listed - U.L. Coleman (\$42,525)

\*Person(s) interested in any properties listed with U.L. Coleman, see contact information below:

Laurel Rice Brightwell, REALTOR
Associate Broker
U.L. Coleman Company, Ltd.
201 Milam Street, Suite C
Shreveport, LA 71101
318.573.1943 cell
318.221.0541 office
<a href="mailto:lbrightwell@ulcoleman.com">lbrightwell@ulcoleman.com</a>
Licensed Broker by Louisiana Real Estate Commission

\*Person(s) interested in discussing lease possibilities for any of the properties, see contact information below:

Patrick Greer
Chief Operations Officer - Caddo Parish Public Schools
1961 Midway Avenue
Shreveport, LA 71108
318.603.7107 office
pgreer@caddoschools.org

OR

Evelyn Mosley
Secretary for Operations Division - Caddo Parish Public Schools
1961 Midway Avenue
Shreveport, LA 71108
318.603.6511
esmosley@caddoschools.org